DUNSTER PARISH COUNCIL
7t November 2018

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Dunster Parish Council to be held on Monday 12t
November 2018 at 7.00pm at Dunster Tithe Barn Meeting Room for the purpose of transacting the
following business.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Towells
Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

18/105
18/106
18/107
18/108
18/109
18/110
18/111
18/112
18/113
18/114

18/114.1
18/114.2
18/114.3
18/114.4
18/114.5
18/114.6
18/114.7
18/114.8
18/114.9

Apologies

Declarations of Interest & Dispensations

Minutes of the Meeting held on 8t October 2018 for approval

Minutes of the extra-ordinary meeting held on 22" October 2018 for approval
Public Question Time

Report from West Somerset Councillor

Report from Somerset County Councillor

Report from Cemetery Committee

Any other reports

Matters Arising:

Dunster Steep Toilets

Commercial unit — Update

Sport England Award — Dunster Marsh Playing Field
Defibrillator

Festival shed

Bin in St. Georges Street

Trees and Shrubs in the School playing field

Sign for underpass

Wall in Cemetery

18/114.10 Street Lights at Dunster Marsh
18/114.11 No Cycle sign at Palladium Bridge on Packhorse Lane
18/114.12 The footpath from the bus shelter to Conygar Hill

18/115

18/115.1
18/115.2
18/115.3
18/115.4
18/115.5
18/116

18/116.1

Accounts report

Approval of expenditure

Current account expenditure analysis for September and October 2018
Bank reconciliation for September and October 2018

Buttercross Orchard and Riverside walk balance

Bank account signatories

Planning

To consider the following planning applications:



Exmoor National Park

6/10/18/110

8 The Ball Dunster

Erection of Garden Shed
and Greenhouse with
some internal and
external alterations

West Somerset Council

3/10/18/007

37 Conygar View Dunster

Conversion of garage into
1no.dwelling(amended
3/10/18/002)

Exmoor National Park

6/10/18/112LB

Dunster Castle, Dunster

Proposed installation of
external wrought iron
handrails

Exmoor National Park

6/10/18/113

Water Mill Tea Rooms

Extension of tea rooms

Exmoor National Park

6/10/18/114

Land Adjacent to Archer House,
The Steep

Proposed change of use of
agricultural workshop to
camping barn

18/117

Correspondence

18/117.1 To note the correspondence log for October
18/117.2 Any other correspondence

18/118

Items on Report

18/118.1 Worn out reflector on the stone by the Yarn Market.

18/119

Matters for the next meeting to be held on 10*" December 2018




