DUNSTER PARISH COUNCIL

7th November 2018

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Dunster Parish Council to be held on **Monday 12**th **November 2018** at 7.00pm at Dunster Tithe Barn Meeting Room for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Towells Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

18/105	Apologies			
18/106				
•	Declarations of Interest & Dispensations			
18/107	Minutes of the Meeting held on 8th October 2018 for approval			
18/108	Minutes of the extra-ordinary meeting held on 22 nd October 2018 for approval			
18/109	Public Question Time			
18/110	Report from West Somerset Councillor			
18/111	Report from Somerset County Councillor			
18/112	Report from Cemetery Committee			
18/113	Any other reports			
18/114	Matters Arising:			
18/114.1	Dunster Steep Toilets			
18/114.2	Commercial unit – Update			
18/114.3	Sport England Award – Dunster Marsh Playing Field			
18/114.4	Defibrillator			
18/114.5	Festival shed			
18/114.6	Bin in St. Georges Street			
18/114.7	Trees and Shrubs in the School playing field			
-	Sign for underpass			
18/114.9	Wall in Cemetery			
18/114.10	O Street Lights at Dunster Marsh			
-	1 No Cycle sign at Palladium Bridge on Packhorse Lane			
•	2 The footpath from the bus shelter to Conygar Hill			
18/115	•			
	Approval of expenditure			
18/115.2	, ,			
18/115.3	Bank reconciliation for September and October 2018			
18/115.4	Buttercross Orchard and Riverside walk balance			
18/115.5	Bank account signatories			
18/116	Planning			
18/116.1	To consider the following planning applications:			

Exmoor National Park	6/10/18/110	8 The Ball Dunster	Erection of Garden Shed and Greenhouse with some internal and external alterations
West Somerset Council	3/10/18/007	37 Conygar View Dunster	Conversion of garage into 1no.dwelling(amended 3/10/18/002)
Exmoor National Park	6/10/18/112LB	Dunster Castle, Dunster	Proposed installation of external wrought iron handrails
Exmoor National Park	6/10/18/113	Water Mill Tea Rooms	Extension of tea rooms
Exmoor National Park	6/10/18/114	Land Adjacent to Archer House, The Steep	Proposed change of use of agricultural workshop to camping barn

18/117 Correspondence

18/117.1 To note the correspondence log for October

18/117.2 Any other correspondence

18/118 Items on Report

18/118.1 Worn out reflector on the stone by the Yarn Market.

18/119 Matters for the next meeting to be held on 10th December 2018